



OIL & GAS DIVISION DET T. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION



TO THE DEDARGE OF MASS				
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	DATE	Nov	vember 19,	1977
Surface Owner Marie Slider	Comp	any Wil	lliam Dye R	iddle
Address Mt. Zion, W. Va.				
Mineral Owner Slider Heirs		Slider	Box 158,	tarr, Inc. Spencer, WV 252
Address c/o Mary Stump, Agent, Box 3 Grantsville, WV	4, Locati	ion (waters) II	ntersection aniels Run	Barnes Run &
		No. 1		Elevation 785 ft
Address				County Calhoun
Coal Operator	Quadr	angle	Arnoldsburg	7.5
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE All provisions being in accordance with C	WELL SITE hapter 22.	2130		
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby fordrilling This permit sho	I avaira if TO RE NO	TTTTTT R.	ichard Mor	
operations have not commenced by 4-22 Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	-78 Gran	tsville, 11	O Catherine	St.
Nobert h		354-7259		11.0 11.0
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	PHONE (3	304) 269-484	6	
GENTLEMEN:				
	1-211			
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dititle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran	nt or lease dated Oc	tober 1,	19 77	by Slider Heirs
made to William D.	Riddle an	nd recorded on	the 4th	day of November
19_77, inCalhoun County, Book		61		
X NEW WELLDRILL D			ED A CTIT	DE OD CONTRACTO A CONTRACTO
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALL	Y DRILLED BEFORE	E JUNE 5, 196	9.	RE OR STIMULATE
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registere nave been notified as of the above date.	d engineer or licensed	land surveyor	and all coal ow	mers and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator o make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received.	are hereby notified the	nat any objection the Department	n they wish to of Mines withir	make, or are required ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat wer or coal owners at their above shown respective a ame day with the mailing or delivery of this copy	re mailed by registered	mail, or deliver	red to the above	named coal operators
	Very truly	yours,	^	
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL SEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	(Sign Nam	nex Umn	Well Operator	dello
VEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	Address	c/o Pa	aul F. Star	r, Inc.
. O. BOX 879	of		ox 158	
ORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 C-304 - 292-6331	Well Operator		pencer, WV	25276
				March 1 - The Control of the State of the Control o
			State	12/01/2023

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND DRILL

CAL-2610

PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	2100 ft. DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE					
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	Known)		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:				
NAME			Starr, Inc.				
ADDRESS		ADDRESS Box 158, Spencer, WV 25276					
TELEPHONE			927-1430				
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMP	LETED WELL: 2100 ft.	ROTARY	CABLE TOOLS				
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	MATION: Injun						
TYPE OF WELL: OIL			DISPOSAL				
	RECYC	LING WATER FLO	ODOTHER				
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRA	M:	LEFT JN	CEMENT FILL UP				
CASING AND TOBING	USED FOR DRILLING	WELL	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.				
20 - 16	200 ft.	200 ft.					
13 - TOTA STYPE WITHE	3 · 1	exist 8 3 and	4, 192 47, 114				
9 - 5/8		, in the second	4				
8 - 5/8	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	to broads stabilization to part or part of the stabilization of the stab	2				
7	1700 ft.						
5 ½	2100 ft.	2100 ft.					
4 ½	ZIUU IL.	THE WILL BILL	Perf. Top				
2			Perf. Bottom Perf. Top				
Liners							
, b-c1	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		Perf. Bottom				
OF PEAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDR SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES WELLS DRILLED PRIOR MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE OIL AND/OR GAS WELL BOND, PERMANENT PLA OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ING ORIGINAL PERMIT	CS OF OG 1, \$100.00 PERCELL: S OF OG 1, SHOWING OR TO 1929, A PERMANENT TED. CORIGINALLY DRILLED BE AT AND ORIGINAL WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON NUMBER, AND PERFORMANT Tiled within ninety (90) days	RMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE E RIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER A COPY OF THE PLAT AND EFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) RECORD. N AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 NCE BOND.	ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-				
waiver: I the undersigned, this lease have exam	Agent for coal Comp	Coal Company, Own	e issued within ten days of receipment or Operator of the coal understion. well being drilled at this location d 7, Chapter 22/0 th/2023 irgini				
			Official Title				
			Official Title				

RECLAMATION PLAN	WELL NO. One
QUADRANGLE Arnoldsburg 71/2	SCALE
Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Ac Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.	cess Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling
Marie Strater Poit and Residence	Rood Barnes Run
14 ili n midde	PERMIT NO. Cal- 2610
COMPANY NAME William D. Riddle	
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: It is planned to fill that portion of the present garden-on which the loca-	Not to scale; drawing of all roads, locations, ditches, drains, pits, silt traps, etc.
ion is placed and to construct a road leading from the present road. Pit will be drained and filled and all listurbed areas will be levelled and seeded after drilling operations are	
rempleted. Residence shown is located 274' from well. No water well is within 250' of well location	
	PECEIVED
	DEC 1 9 1977
	OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT, OF MINES
present.) "YES" if the district inspector was
"I have read and understand the recla Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and wil	mation requirements as set forth in

OIL AND GAS LEASE

	AGREEMENT, made and	d entered into this 1st	day of Octobe	er A. D. 19 77	
	by and between J.	. Russell & Mary Stump; N	arie Slider, Single; Pa	ul & Thelma Slider;	
	Richard & Ethel	Slider: Delma Rodgera, Si	ngle; Jerry Slider &	Sandy, his wife	;
	Betty Brown & 4	Christ, her	husband: Nell Greene	Single / Mildred	•
	Neiswarner &	, her hust	and; Kathleen McCulloug	th & , her h	nusbar
1		pa			
	and William	D. Riddle	party of the se	and part hereinefter called I	
1	1. WITNESSETH: Tha	at the Lessor, in consideration of the	e sum of One Dollar the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged and	
1	stituents of either in and	ements hereinafter contained, does he under the land hereinafter described	together with the exclusive right	to drill for produce and market oil	No.
	and gas and their constitu	nents and of storing gas of any kind in use of drilling and operating for oil, g	n any tormation underlying the land	and also the right to enter thereas	10
	structures, and to possess,	use, and occupy so much of said pr	emises as is necessary and convenient	ent for said purposes and to convey	
	the above named products	s therefrom or thereto by pips lines	or otherwise, and land have sites	District	and the same of the same of
	County of Call of	, State of West Virgi	nia , and describe	ed as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the	
	NORTH by lands of	Clifford Starch	er	D)5(C)5(V)5'D).	
	EAST by lands of	A. Hardman Hrs A. Hardman Hrs		130000	
	SOUTH by lands of	A. Hardman Hrs		DEC 1 0 1077	
	WEST by lands of	Silder Hrs		DEO 1 0 10//	
	Containing Ninety-t	two (92)	acres, more or less and being t	he same land consered to lesser by	
			by deed dated	DEPT. OF MINES	
	recorded in said county rec	cords in	Book No.	Page	
	2. It is agreed that this	lease shall remain in force for a prim	ary term of six months	Trees from this data and	
	dieleafter as operations to	or oil or gas are being conducted or the herein leased land is used for s	the promises or oil or one is for	and in marriage and the column	
	3. The Lessee shall deli	iver to the credit of the Lessor free	of cost in the nine line to which !		
	1/8	all oil produced and saved from the	leased premises, and shall pay La	essor	
	for all gas and casing head	d gas produced and sold from the pre-	mises, payable monthly; provided, Lo	essee shall pay Lesson a royalty at the	
	rate of Fifty Dollars per y while said royalty is so na	ear on each gas well while, through lid said well shall be held to be a pay	ack of market, gas therefrom is not	sold or used off the premises, and	
	4. The Lessee shall com	mence operations for a well on the pre-	mig wen under paragraph z hereor.	7 70	•
	www.thoresftee.comprédunts	mence operations for a wen on the pre-	muses on or before	, 19 70, whose	
	* Secretary Secr	COCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	ICHIXOTHROCHMAN CHIRANGHINOSHINOSHINOSHINOSHINOSHINOSHIN XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	YUAY NUARARAN MANAKAN M	
		CERRENCOUS ASSOCIATION OF SECURITY OF SECU		KING TIME SENSE THE ROLL OF THE SAME	
	ACCEPTAGE OF YORK AND ACCEPTAGE AND ACCEPTAG	CODO A CALOR CAPACA DE CAPACA DE LA CAPACA C	ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	NIEZEK ZEGEK GERTEK KAÇ ZEK ÇEŞEÇEK	Managaran managaran
	zatyperciptoropted.	donaprosxpsooposeanicznopisi	MENN AUXO (168 CATACAX TRACKO EXCENTES	SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	:
		due hereunder shall be paid or tend	lord to Mary Stimp Ag	ent	
	direct or by check payable	to his (or her) order mailed to B	ox 3/ Grantaville W	Vo	9
	and no default shall be de	eclared against the Lessee by the I	scon for full y	1	
	ceived written notice by re	egistered mail from the Lessor of his	intention to declare such default	ame for ten days after having re-	
	O. Lessor reserves 200 00	Ill cubic teet of one nor onne for		is own appliances at any producing	
	his taking and use of gas s	shall be wholly at his own risk the I	essee not to be held light for	further covenants and agrees that	
		ECTEDATE DE CONTROL DE LA CONTROL DE CONTROL			
	MEET PORT IN THE PROPERTY OF T	provisions and this densex shall remain on	x Assaultant Kenik String Chex processes	STIFT SOCIAL STATES STATES CASCASSING CASCAS	
	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	exthe xpersur xerves for more out in the	MANAGE AND		
	9. If said Lessor owns a	less interest in the above described	The state of the s		
	ties and rentals herein prov	less interest in the above described vided shall be paid the Lessor only in	a the proportion which his interest	ple estate therein, then the royal- bears to the whole and undivided	
	10. No well may be drilled	nearer than 200 feet to the house	1		
	and shall have the right to	use free of oost gos oil and and	and convenient for the proper to	ise and development of this lease.	
,	wells of Lessor Lesses ch	all also have the right of	produced on said land for its ope	rations thereon, except water from	
8	growing crops on said land	is and when requested by Lorson	- 11 1 Con the state of the sta	hages caused by its operations to	
	11. The interest or estate	of either party hereto may be assig	med, the privilege of assigning in	whole or in part being expressly	
	such part or parts shall tail	or make default in the	Practs of the above described la	nd and the assignee or assignees of	
	any assigned thereof shall m	nulsa dua narmant of -11 11 11	covers a part of parts of said lar	ad upon which the said Lessey or	
t	tified copy thereof.	ntil after notice to the Lessee and it	has been furnished with a written	n transfer or assignment or a cer-	*
	12. At any time Lessee it	c cucooccors or ossiste -L-11 1			
1	lease shall become absolutely of them, or to the heirs or	and liabilities hereunder thereafter s y null and void. This surrender may	hall cease and determine, and if the made to the Lessor, or if more	ne whole is surrendered, then this than one Lessor, then to any one	

lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to any one of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail addressed to the post office address of such person, or by recording a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail adthereof to the land is located.

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Recorder's office of may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described lands, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse itself by applying any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens.

14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, it shall remain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resumes operations within sixty days from such cessation, and this lease shall duced in paying quantities.

(Obverse) Well No. Slider Lease WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT [08-78] API Wel No. 47 - 013 - 2610 DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR THYCOME CHANGE WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal / (If "Gas", Production___/ Underground storage___/ Deep___/ Shallow X / Elevation: 793 Watershed: Barnes Run LOCATION: District: Lee County: Calhoun Qualrangle: Arnoldsburg WELL OPERATOR __ William Dye Riddle DESIGNATED AGENT Paul F. Starr, Inc. Address P. O. Box 158 Address P. O. Box 158 Spencer, WV 25276 Spencer, WV 25276 PERMITTED WORK: Drill X / Convert / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture of officials -Plug off old formation___/ Perforate new formation___ Other physical change in well (specify) _ PERMIT ISSUED ON ______ Dec. 19, 1977, 19____ OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK: (IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Name Richard Morris Address Grantsville, WV 26147 , 19_ GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: ___ Injun Depth 1937 "04" Depth of completed well, _____ feet Rotary__X_/ Cable Tools____ Water strata depth: Fresh, 50 feet; salt, 1675 feet. Coal seam depths: ____ none Is coal being mined in the area? Work was commenced 12-20 , 19 77 , and completed 1-8 , 19 78 . CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM CASING OR TUBING TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS Grade per ft New Used For drilling Left in well PACHERS . Size (Cubic feet Conductor 20" x 210' 55 Kinds 10" Fresh water X 210' 210' 10 Coal Sizes Intermediate Production . 4=11 10 = # 1931 65 Jach Depths set Tubing Liners Perforations: PEN FLOW DATA Producing formation _ Injun lay mone death 1838 Gas: Initial open flow, 294 Mef/d Oil: Initial open flow, 5 htt/: Final open flow, _____Mcf/d Final open flow, _____Bbl/d Time of open flow between initial and final tests, ____ hours Static rock pressure, 375 psig (surface measurement) after 16 hours shur in [If applicable due to multiple completion--] Second producing formation Pay zone depth 12/01/2023 Gas: Initial open flow, ____Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow, ____Btl/d Final open flow, Mcf/d Final open flow, _____bbl/i Time of open flow between initial and final tests, Static rock pressure, _____ psig (surface measurement) after ____ hours shut in

CHO DIVIDION

Operator's

FORM IV-35 (Reverse)

[08-7.8]

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

32 stick jet 43" casing 1830-1838 20 shots

WELL LOG

FORMATION	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Remarks Including indication of all freshand salt water, coal, oil and gas
Drilled with rotary			1830	1838	oil & gas
Total depth 1937					•
*	_			4	8
1					
					•
		4	9		
		* ·	g 19 19		
	× ,				•
		Service deligation			
		10 100			
•	,				
				7	
	1	<i>.</i> .:			
			97 98 8		· s .
<u>s</u>	90	1.0 to 100 to 10			
g	1	7 (76 kg)			

(Attach separate sheets to complete as necessary

William Dye Riddle	
Well Operator	
By Paris John	
Its Agent	,

NOTE: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic, detailed geologial record of all formations, including coal, encountered in the drilling of a well."

12/01/2023

1.19/10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EFT. OF MINES

1111	126		Occupa	VEU	Carried Street
63	JAN	2	5	1978	

Permit Na. 71 & D/L		Gas Well			
Company Wm. Dye Riddle	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	Size				
Farm Slider	16			Kind of Pack	cer
Well No. #	13			Size of	
District Lee County Callor	81/4 8 1/2"	180	180'		
Drilling commenced S Jan 78	65%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16 3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			.11	Perf. bottom	~ ~
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME			No. FT.	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY Jon		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					
Remarks:					

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/01/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No							
COMPANY			ADDRESS			3 10	Kinamanan a
ARM		DISTRIC	T	CO	UNTY	1	A.
Filling Material Used							
Liner Lo	cation	Amount		er	Location	27.33	2
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		CASIN	G AND TL	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-L	OCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		3 6 2					
		,					
						i gorinadi	
			a de la companio della companio della companio de la companio della companio dell			p	
					rigina [†] josa		
						en en	
						to a so	
2763				121 48-11 4.1			and the second
10 Table 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
Prillers' Names		ng ga protestak - ugak ara s fisanfisuskingak-usahalak kafisian meluspin dalam s					
		South Committee		to make the second of the second			
Remarks:					e de la company		anda Sud S
DATE	I hereby certify I	risited the ab	ove well on this date.				
DATE							

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EFT. OF MINES

Permit No. AI & GIU			Oil or Gas Well			
Company Wm Dye Riddle	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACI	(ERS	
Address	Size					
Farm Sheler	16			Kind of Pac	ker	
Well No. ONC	13			Size of		
District Lee County Callon	81/4					
Drilling commenced 8 JAN 78	6%			_ Depth set_		
Drilling completed	5 3/16			Perf. top		
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottor	n	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY			
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:				processor special constraints and the	***************************************	

10 JAN 78

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No				Wel	No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRIC		OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
						1-
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TL	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		4		1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	<i>y</i> .	
			1.45			
	'n beste teen					
	* x = 4 = 4				16	
	1,					
						the same
Drillers' Names						
	000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00				1,	
Remarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well on this date.			
	1: 11					

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ENERGY

APR 2 3 1986

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 13-2610		Q-77 Oil or Gas Well					
Company William D. Riddle	201	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PA	CKERS	
Address		Size					
Farm Mary Slider		16			Kind of P	acker	
		13					
Well No.		10	1871		Size of		
District Lee County Call.	and the second section of the section o	81/4					
Drilling commenced		6%			Depth set		
		5 3/16					
Drilling completedTotal depth		3			Perf. top_		
Date shotDepth of shot		2			Perf. bottom		
nitial open flow/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used					
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf. botto	om	
Volume	_Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Da	
Rock pressurelbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY			
bbls., 1st	24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHI	
resh waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	_FEET	INCHE	
alt waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	_FEET	INCHE	

Remarks: Release Reclamation

Wes Mace DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II No		
COMPANYADDRESS							
FARM		DISTRICT	COUNTY				
Filling Material Used							
Liner Lo	eation	Amount	Packer	Location	1		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED	LACED	BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
	-				-		
No.		y is my see	ulda <u> </u>				
				-			
		a de la composición				8 113	
	 			1			
		Andrew Sales Service					
			and a second				
F				•	4		
Drillers' Names	- W						
Drillers Names		4.5					
Remarks:					· ;		
•							
	*1-1						
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ve well on this date.				
				1	2/01/20)23	
				DI	STRICT WELL	INSPECTOR	

FERC-121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-013-2610	46.70
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	103 Section of NGPA Category	ory Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	1937: DE	PT. OF MINE
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Street Spencer, WV 2	016004 Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Barnes Run Field Name Calhoun County	V. State
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name Block Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease	Number
(d) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Slider Lease	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)		
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	004228 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	Contract being Negotiate Mo. Day Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:	м	Mcf.
	(a) Base Price (b) Tex (c) All Ott (c) All	dicate . (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2 352	2.352
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency LIN 961979 Date Received by FERC	William Dye Riddle Or Name Title Milliam Lyll July Signature JUN 25 1979 (304) 927 Date Application is Completed Phone No.	7–1430_

PARTICIPA	ANTS: JAN 3 0 1980	BUYER-SELLER COL
•	OPERATOR: William Dye Riddle	016004
,	PURCHASER: Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	004228
OTHER		
OTHER	Pecalifus a Lection 103, sew maker go	o suction well
	epartment of Minos, Oil & Gas Division DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	fred "
790	626-103-013-26/0	•
Use Abo	ng to Determination of this Well	
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.		•
-	RC-121 / Items not completed - Line No.	
	-1 - Agent Paul F. Starr	٠.
	-2 - Well Permit	,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-6 - Well Plat Drilling Deepening =	
		tio
.6 IV-	-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Rail No Produced? Rail Rail No Production Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail	
	-40- 90 day Production Days off Line:	
9 17	-48- Application for Certification. Complete?	Affidavit
10 - 17	IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 6 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete V	Signed /
18 - 28	Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Stru	
-	1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analys	
(5)	Date Completed: 12/20/77-1/8/78 Deepened	
(5)	Production Depth: 1838	
(5)	Production Formation: Injun	
(5)	Final Open Flow: 294 mcfd	
(5)	After R.P. FRACE 375#	
(6)	Other Gas Test:	
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prodzion: N6	Prod
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir, 3/1-120 days //	1/
(8)	Line Pressure: None PSI	G from Daily Repor
(5)	Oil Production: Yes From Completion Report 1830/10.	10
(10–17)	Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 1	
(10-17)	Is affidavit signed? Notarized?	
•	icial well record with the Department confirm the submitted in	formation? 1/es
	al Information Does computer program confirm?	
Was Dets	exmination Objected to? By Whom?	,
	·· /· L	

ARTMENT	OF	MINES.	OIL	AND	GAS	DIVISION

Date		ine	75	. 1979
Ope: Wel	rator's	S	Slider	Lease
API No.	Well 47 State	٠.	013 County	- 2610 Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

	MEN ONDHORE IT	NODOGITAN NEED
	NGPA Sect	
		DESIGNATED AGENT Paul F. Starr, Inc.
		ADDRESS P. 0. Box 158
		Spencer, WV 25276
	William Dye Riddle	LOCATION: Elevation
ADDRESS	P. 0. Box 158	Watershed Barnes Run
	Spencer, WV 25276	Dist. Lee County Calhoun Quad Arnoldsbur
	Consolidated Gas Supply	Gas Purchase Contract No. Contract being negotiated
ADDRESS	445 West Main St.	Meter Chart Code
	Clarksburg, WV 26301	Date of Contract
		•
* * *	* * * * * * .	* * * * * * * *
Date surface of	drilling was begun:	1/8/78
		and application has this was calculated.
Indicate the	bottom hole pressure of the well	and explain how this was calculated:
	1660	- biote.
	46/10 ths Merc. 1/4" Flow	
	Rock Pressure 375	- 16 hrs.
	294 MCF	
	4.000	
	AFFIDA	aving been first sworn according to law state that
1977; the well within a prora reservoir from in commercial was capable of the best of my is a new onsh	l satisfies applicable state or sation unit, in existence at the sam which gas is or will be produced quantities or on which surface of producing gas in commercial quantity information, knowledge and believed.	etermination is sought was begun on or after February 19, federal well spacing requirements and the well is not time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the ed and which applied to any other well producing yas. drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which antities. I state, further, that I have concluded, to ief, that the well for which this determination is sought m not aware of any information not described in the onclusion.
		William Defe Bilde,
		Manual Litter State
		/
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,	
	one, to wit:	
	I. Hay ASTAM, a Not	tary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify the	at With- thy Mills, whose no	ame is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 15 day	of June , 1975 , has	ame is signed to the writing above, bearing date acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
	Given under my hand and official	seal this AV day of Jm, 1975. 10 day of Agfuh, 1986.
	my term of office expires on the	day 01 (1970), 15 10.
		Pauston
[NOTARIAL SEAT	L]	Notary Public

-0 i	2 3	(15') 38 ° 55 '
-1		
-2		
		NOTE: Residene (shown) is located 274' from well location
FEE OWNERSHIP Marie Slider Mount Zion, W.Va 26151	Post 0 N78:57 E 30	16 10 No. 10 No. 10 No. 110 No
	Minimum Error of C	DosureU_1' in 200'
		USGS elevatroad at mouth of Dennis Fork.
Fracture	I, the undersigned, he ledge and belief and	ereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know- shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Abandonment	Map No.	Signed: N B E W
Farm Marie Slice		
TractAcres _ Well (Farm) No On Elevation (Spirit Level)	e Serial No.	WELL LOCATION MAP
QuadrangleArnolds	burg 71/2, 15'	FILE NO. CAL-2610 12/01/2023
County <u>Calhoun</u> Engineer <u>MAAA</u> Engineer's Registration I	No. 1227 LLS No. 200	+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 24,000, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
Tile No		— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing. 47-013
210	O Ingian	